50% Served
ID Numer
22935585
21421414
19085494
18070193
21337124
16202876
19639258
21978740
23478780
12058943
19653450
21030190
22950196
20171862
18130634
19573864
20216954
22753013
21184338
22928437
22576473
21863756
20359585
20977223
16888023
20085422
12997064
17106385
21116143
20503276
23153593
16978331
17098542
20995558
20409577
20532681
22874150
22840857
22589367
19366028
14967148
8982895
22821305
22580334
22355619
20141648
14491050
19529953
19580578
20937260
20836228
23384942
20966109
11917683
21057543
19708405
22664614
21789124
18050436
16804053
21175578
21297153
23131879
23189838
23382896
23369648
21338643
18905022
17194161
22727330
21994615
17288109
21441873
14383365
17752050
20167507
20203181
19529962
22934707
15238306
20871892
21199151
5790536
20405754
14286696
19223084
19555920
17424018
22070071
12158812
19201867
20522804
15064568
13961165
22873678
20714219
21806463
21039171
22041953
17627256
22761068
17581303
10586220
14255263
23570372
21947317
13535378
22687857
17975601
22631722
22922303
21013919
21952928
20842593
21539146

First Name
Islam
Marco
Jonathan
Casey
Conner
Joseph
Thomas
David
Aaron
James
Daquantre
Dion
Geldy
Alexis
Parrish
Christopher
Kevin
Hector
Devon
Gage
Jerald
Gavin
Joda
Carlos
Hector
Alixandur
Earl
Charley
Drake
Mason
Phoenix
Gustavo
Austin
Mulugeta
Kevin
Samuel
Nathaniel
Isabel
Sabian
Jesus
Cody
Todd
James
Jordan
Matthew
Xavier
Joshua
Daniel
Wyatt
Jeffrey
Giavonni
Jack
Rodolfo
Timothy
Agustin
Aisea
Dustin
Arnulfo
Gunner
Cayce
Matteo
Johnathon
Cainen
Marcelo
Obed
Bobby
Ricky
Christopher
Christopher
Jordan
Jacob
Donald
Austin
Brian
David
Jovon
Brian
David
Jesus
Timothy
Jevahn
Travon
Shayne
Brennen
Michael
Jason
Xavier
Kenneth
Dylan
Michael
Robert
Blue
Lucretia
David
Zachry
Malique
Troy
Damon
Julien
Anatolyi
Joshua
Morgan
Christopher
Justin
Migue
Diego
Rolando
Angelo
Shannon
Mikiah
Cody
Jose
Abraham
David
Leonardo

Middle Name
Hesham
Antonio
Robert

Jo

Xavier Wakiza
Eugene
Golden
Alexander
Marion Esiyah
M

Manuel Paredes

Bickford

Isaac
Darius
Andrew

Kawika
H

Fernando

C

Warren
William
Alan Douglas
Benjamin

L

Montgomery
Dadi

Ryan

E

Mateo

Daniel

John

Austin
Jacob
William
B
William
Jesus
Elias

Ray
Jesus

Jacob

Antwan
Robin
Michael
Anthony
John

Allen Taylor
Joseph
Christ

Freddy
Noel
Froylan
A
Malik
Earl

M
Alan

Michael
Lane
Wayne
James

James
Christian
Anne
Joseph
Adam

Lynn Alan
Terrell
Marquice

Darin

Alicia Jodeen
Allan Larue
Alan

Angel

Isaias

Z

Anthony
Lee

David-Gold
J

Last Name
Abdalla
Acosta
Alderman
Alexander
Allen

Allen

Allen

Alvarez
Anderson
Anderson
Armstrong
Austin
Barrios-Juarez
Bedolla
Bennette
Bickford
Boedigheimer

Bonilla-Villarreal

Booker-Harris
Bourrie
Brown
Browning
Cain
Calderon
Canales-Robles
Carey-Martin
Carnahan
Carnes
Carson
Chalukian
Charles
Chavez-Ramos
Clark

Clarke
Cochran
Cochrane
Cook
Cortes-Flores
Crisantos

Cuevas-Kougioulis

Dalton
Davilla
Davis

Davis
Dawson
Deleon
Denniston
Dorn

Duck
Durante
Eason
Edwards
Escatel
Espinosa
Estrada-Vargas
Fangupo
Fisher
Flores
Foster
French
Frizzell
Funkhouser
Gaige
Garcia Puga
Garcia-Antonio
Garland
Gaters
Gensler
Gonzalez
Grater
Gratreak
Green

Hall
Hardegger
Hauser
Heath

County of Convi Crime

Washington
Marion
Multnomah
Marion
Lane
Multnomah
Marion
Morrow
Wasco
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Umatilla
Multnomah
Clackamas
Marion
Washington
Multnomah
Umatilla
Coos
Washington
Washington
Multnomah
Lincoln
Washington
Lane
Douglas
Marion
Marion
Clackamas
Marion
Douglas
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Multnomah
Marion
Marion
Marion
Jefferson
Clackamas
Multnomah
Josephine
Douglas
Polk
Washington
Polk
Yamhill
Deschutes
Multnomah
Yamibill
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Lane
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Lake
Wasco
Washington
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Josephine
Crook
Clackamas
Clackamas
Lane

Lane
Multnomah

Hernandez-Cardon Multnomah
Hernandez-Fragua Marion
Hernandez-Perez Washington

Higgens
Hightower
Jackson
Jacobs
Jacobson
Jasper
Jeffers
Johnston
Jones
Joslin
Jump
Kahler
Kalmbach
Karle
Keever
Kindred
Kinnerly-Hicks
Kirk
Knighten
Krein
Kuzmin
Langwell
Larsen
Linder
Link
Lopez
Lopez-Canastuj
Lopez-Morales
Luster
Lyons
Mackey
Madrid
Madrigal
Martinez
Martinez

Martinez-Chavez

Multnomah
Marion
Multnomah
Clackamas
Benton
Multnomah
Linn

Coos
Marion
Linn
Multnomah
Marion
Multnomah
Deschutes
Lane
Jackson
Multnomah
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Washington
Marion
Marion
Deschutes
Marion
Washington
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Malheur
Marion
Clackamas
Multnomah

Unlawful Sexual Penetration Il
Robbery |
Attempted Sexual Penetration |
Sodomy |

Sex Abuse 1 New
Manslaughter |

Rape |

Manslaughter Il

Attempted Assault I
Murder

Assault Il

Robbery |

Rape | Attempt

Assault Il

Manslaughter |

Sodomy Il

Sex Abuse 2 New

Robbery Il Attempt

Robbery | Attempt

Sodomy | Attempt
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Sodomy | Attempt
Manslaughter |

Weapon Use Unlawful
Robbery |

Unlawful Sexual Penetration Il
Murder

Murder

Manslaughter Il
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Robbery | Attempt

Assault |

Murder

Robbery |

Sex Abuse 1 New Attempt
Rape |

Rape | Attempt

Sex Abuse 2 New

Assaulting Public Safety Officer
Sodomy |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Murder

Robbery |

Robbery |

Rape | Attempt

Rape |
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Sodomy | Attempt

Rape |

Assault Il

Sex Abuse 1 New
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Aggravated Murder
Assault |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Assault Il

Rape li

Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy Il

Assault Il

Sex Abuse 1 New Attempt
Manslaughter |

Unlawful Use of a Weapon
Robbery Il

Sodomy |

Murder Attempt

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy | Attempt
Sodomy | Attempt

Rape |

Murder

Sodomy |

Murder Aggravated Attempt
Manslaughter |

Assault |

Robbery Il Attempt
Robbery |

Assault Il

Robbery Il

Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Rape |

Sodomy |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Robbery |

Sodomy Il

Kidnapping |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Criminally Negligent Homic New
Robbery |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Robbery | Attempt
Robbery |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New Attempt
Rape |

Sex Abuse 1 New
Aggravated Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Rape | Attempt

Assault |

Robbery Il

Manslaughter |

Assault Il

Unlawful Sexual Penetration Il
Rape li

Rape |

Sodomy Il

Murder Aggravated Attempt

Case Number
18CR44907/01
15CR46618/01
140130114/02
09C45606/02
15CR37243/01
070230865/01
12C46063/01
16CR57580/02
19CR18826/01
96C21305/01
17CR37901/03
15CR23248/01
18CR46950/01
16CR45124/02
110431522/02
CR1200990/06
13C43669/04
19CR38576/02
17CR81235/01
18CR38372/01
17CR56453/01
17CR05682/01
C132395CR/01
16CR21612/01
071791/04
C131987CR/12
209817719/01
07CR1962FE/1
15CR03915/01
14C40222/03
18CR84588/02
09C44687/02
07CR1888FE/1
15CR02328/01
C132724CR/04
14C40283/04
18CR34405/01
18CR26132/01
18CR12109/01
11C48828/02
03FE0008/07
9200004/01
17CR57279/01
18CR28326/01
15CR53453/01
16CR67750/01
C150974CR/01
13P3494/01
19CR11299/01
14FE1585/01
19CR01466/04
19CR23425/01
14C40201/01
98C51963/01
15CR15769/02
121034514/06
17CR08329/02
18CR24749/01
09C45336/02
061136448/03
15CR07762/01
15CR26845/01
17CR83945/02
18CR85375/02
17CR50023/01
19CR35504/03
15CR55274/01
C111144CR/01
07C51425/01
18CR11425/03
16CR65493/01
17CR12877/05
CR1502086/01
200118898/03
200827512/02
14CR32845/01
130733068/02
14CR30001/02
19CR38383/02
031035086/01
16CR05808/02
14CR15010/01
81413/02
CM1321507/02
051036460/01
11111944/06
13CR1746/01
09C44446/02
16CR75931/03
080431997/04
12C40666/03
140230848/02
01FEO0369AB/G
200020673/04
18CR33872/05
17CR24293/05
16CR36981/04
16CR68344/01
16CR45611/01
10C48191/03
18CR15052/02
08C48507/06
13C41885/04
01FEO0371AB/4
17CR81665/01
18CR36268/02
95C22129/02
18CR04997/01
130130107/01
17CR13577/05
18CR42057/03
18CR16218/01
15CR33376/01
CR1401611/01
15CR38697/01

12/07/2018
02/01/2016
05/06/2014
12/28/2009
01/13/2016
06/01/2009
01/23/2014
09/19/2017
08/22/2019
01/31/1997
10/30/2017
10/28/2015
01/18/2019
06/15/2017
01/17/2013
10/26/2012
10/28/2014
10/18/2019
11/14/2018
06/03/2019
11/20/2017
02/01/2017
10/06/2015
09/09/2016
03/20/2008
07/25/2014
01/26/1999
11/16/2009
03/25/2015
01/08/2015
08/13/2019
11/09/2009
02/16/2010
06/15/2015
06/09/2014
10/14/2014
04/02/2019
03/01/2019
05/25/2018
06/25/2012
10/20/2003
03/06/1992
03/23/2018
10/12/2018
06/06/2017
05/10/2017
10/09/2015
04/16/2014
07/23/2019
10/16/2015
11/25/2019
04/09/2019
11/04/2014
05/05/1999
11/09/2015
06/24/2013
11/15/2017
03/15/2019
05/21/2010
08/08/2007
06/17/2015
11/24/2015
09/12/2018
12/11/2019
11/15/2018

5/30/2019
02/29/2016
11/28/2011
03/21/2008
12/27/2018
05/16/2017
08/10/2018
01/25/2017
09/11/2002
07/29/2009
06/05/2015
06/28/2017
02/26/2015
10/18/2019
04/09/2004
06/08/2016
04/20/2016
07/01/1981
06/17/2014
12/11/2006
03/16/2012
12/30/2013
12/07/2009
06/20/2017
12/15/2009
08/24/2012
08/21/2014
02/10/2003
12/20/2000
04/29/2019
10/31/2018
07/28/2017
02/26/2018
05/11/2017
04/15/2011
02/06/2019
05/19/2009
01/24/2014
09/26/2003
08/30/2018
03/08/2019
01/22/2008
11/09/2018
02/28/2014
11/20/2017
04/11/2019
09/24/2018
11/30/2015
07/02/2015
08/12/2016

Conviction Date Sentence Length in

15
90
46
100
75
216
100
100
60
Life w/ Parole
70
90
36
80
216
75
36
48
116
50
100
72
120
70
90
75
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
9
100
60
90
Life w/ Parole
60
20
100
60
45
30
25
75
600
60
70
80
100
40
100
41
100
70
75
75
Life w/ Parole
90
50
70
70
75
Life w/ Parole
75
75
70
36
75
34
90
110
90
100
75
87
100
Life w/ Parole
75
120
144
90
75
30
70
56
Life
25
Life w/ Parole
75
100
100
75
90
75
28
90
70
34
75
75
65
10.53
75
28
100
30

Life w/ Parole

75
40
90
28
120
70
75
75
100
75
58

PPS Length Crime was (

120
36
120
140
36
240
140
20
0
Life
36
36
120
36
24
120
24
36
0
60
36
120
36
36
36
120
Life
Life
24
140
36
36
Life
36
60
140
120
36
24
140
120
Life
36
36
120
240
120
240
79
140
36
45
45
Life
60
36
36
36
45
Life
120
120
36
60
36
36
36
240
36
36
120
33
140
Life
120
36
36
36
60
40
36
36
Matrix
120
Life
120
36
140
120
36
45
0
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
45
60
140
90
Life
45
120
36
36
36
36
45
120
140
45
36

15
17
16
15
17
16
17
17
15
17
17
17
15
17
16
15
16
16
17
16
15
15
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
15
16
16
16
17
14
16
16
17
17
15
17
16
16
15
17
16
16
16
15
17
16
16
15
17
16
17
16
16
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
16
17
12
17
17
14
15
16
17
15
17
17
16
15
15
16
15
16
17
17
15
17
15
15
17
15
15
16
17
17
17
15
16
16
15
15
15
17
17
15
14
16
17
16
16
16
17
15
15
17

Projected halfway Point

04/05/2022
10/15/2020
02/03/2021
11/17/2017
10/31/2018
03/03/2016
02/21/2020
11/12/2020
09/04/2021
03/27/2009
05/11/2020
03/09/2019
07/16/2020
05/27/2020
03/29/2020
01/03/2020
11/04/2020
06/11/2021
10/06/2022
06/21/2021
10/21/2021
07/22/2019
10/15/2018
08/10/2019
10/30/2014
08/07/2019
03/26/2011
03/29/2020
07/29/2018
10/04/2018
06/20/2021
12/06/2017
03/28/2020
04/18/2021
01/21/2018
06/18/2022
11/20/2020
01/03/2021
09/18/2019
03/21/2017
07/08/2015
03/09/2018
05/29/2021
03/26/2021
10/03/2020
07/10/2021
05/15/2020
12/13/2017
04/19/2022
11/30/2019
10/25/2022
09/08/2021
09/13/2018
10/20/2013
05/03/2019
08/12/2018
04/08/2021
01/19/2022
04/16/2016
05/03/2019
02/26/2020
09/23/2021
02/17/2021
05/19/2021
09/13/2020

7/16/2021
06/11/2022
03/08/2018
09/30/2022
04/15/2022
04/08/2021
01/03/2021
09/30/2022
04/01/2014
08/27/2017
06/27/2022
07/06/2019
10/30/2018
07/26/2022
12/06/2012
05/04/2019
10/07/2022

No Final Parole Date

01/11/2018

5/28/2018
02/06/2018
01/04/2018
09/27/2017
02/05/2020
10/25/2019
03/31/2019
08/13/2019
09/26/2013
06/11/2012
03/20/2021
01/11/2021
06/21/2022
04/02/2020
10/01/2020
02/17/2018
04/22/2021
01/05/2017
08/19/2019
03/29/2016
05/15/2021
07/28/2020
09/07/2014
02/20/2022
01/14/2018
11/29/2020
08/11/2021
06/07/2021
10/04/2019
08/26/2018
09/04/2021

Projected Release Date

01/03/2026
10/15/2025
03/31/2022
03/17/2026
12/15/2021
03/03/2025
08/21/2027
08/13/2024
05/06/2023
Life
04/11/2023
12/07/2022
07/16/2022
09/27/2023
03/29/2029
07/04/2027
12/11/2022
10/23/2022
10/30/2025
09/21/2022
12/20/2025
07/21/2022
10/15/2023
10/08/2022
04/30/2022
11/06/2025
Life

Life
01/28/2022
12/03/2022
12/20/2022
01/10/2026
Life
07/19/2026
03/23/2022
10/18/2030
05/22/2022
02/18/2022
11/17/2021
06/05/2022
01/07/2028
08/18/2031
02/27/2025
02/24/2024
10/04/2022
09/09/2025
04/15/2025
02/12/2022
06/04/2025
01/30/2024
09/04/2024
10/23/2024
11/12/2022
Life
08/29/2023
06/12/2024
06/07/2025
12/20/2024
07/17/2022
Life
02/27/2025
12/23/2027
04/18/2024
11/18/2022
10/30/2023
1/28/2022
06/11/2027
02/05/2023
06/30/2026
06/14/2026
02/22/2023
08/19/2024
07/30/2028
Life
12/27/2025
12/26/2029
07/05/2025
08/25/2022
06/11/2024
02/05/2022
04/03/2022
10/07/2022

06/07/2023 Tentitive

03/12/2022

Life
05/07/2024
03/05/2022
01/26/2026
04/13/2023
04/25/2031
09/03/2026
02/12/2025
03/28/2026
02/10/2024
11/30/2022
10/11/2024
06/20/2028
02/05/2022
12/10/2024
06/04/2025
06/06/2024
05/06/2025
12/16/2024

Life
06/30/2024
08/28/2022
03/07/2022
10/03/2025
01/14/2023
08/29/2024
09/25/2024
07/21/2024
12/03/2023
07/26/2022
04/11/2027



18931415
23033958
22703446
12614513
20693293
18486438
20449698
20383985
20306536
23208157
21788082
21323163
12011957
20321822
17574790
22466778
11588939
13961174
22191760
17190071
21914885
12379118
16782986
21922497
23132466
22021317
19120974
21169894
22582892
12735420
22835131
21281513
21900713
22681145
19661292
16122439
19673822
18169784
19892073
21754028
18986306
21892221
22046844
21337193
20522759
23390600
20014169
22044835
21794122
17329251
21672725
19172763
21660534
15656380
19706723
23232396
15064550
19666211
22523113
13150508
20350978
20522776
14748621
22628491
22333182
20489252
21901698
18791913
22670792
20391296
20375042
20606311
19306572
22081258
14360122
21020676
11976525
22592206
20994694
16629373
19087514
18152561
17950453
20597622
15162721
23225932
22018486
13160430
20930157
22947537
22855395
15476953
23021626
17631756
18303267
22983933
17508439
21815683

Alberto
Victor
Ramon
Medero
Jonathan
Mackenzie
Marquise
Casey
Nathaniel
Austin
Dakota
Logan
Deandrae
Ryan
Joyce
Andre
Manuel
Raymond
Izaak
Jeffrey
Todd
Anthony
Daniel
Stefone
Edward
Carlos
Victor
Manuel
Eben
Anthony
Brian
Mason
Levi
Brandon
Guillermo
Marcos
Rolando
Tyee
Clark

Luis

Tyler

Eli
Jamaree
Robert
Jenna
Hunter
Fernando
Brendan
Kincade
Brandon
Christopher
Jeffrey
Steven
Justin
Casey
Michael
Ashley
Alexander
Jamia
Jason
Bryson
Jess
Trevelle
Chayse
Jordan
Jeffrey
Stuart
James
Hugo
Dakota
Randy
Freddy
Luis
Alexander
Kendall
Victor
Joseph
Hunter
Alexis
Vladys
Turon
Michael
London
Tommy
Truett
Gabriel
Alexander
Bradley
Elijah
Jamarquel
Chase
Stephen
Christopher
Brisa
Edward
Eric

Tar

Noe

Nicole
D'Angelo
Lee
Tyrell

Wt
Nickolas

James
Yvonne

Allen
Isiah
Alan
Bradley

Michael
Trey
Emanuel
Estevan
A

Tyler
J

Raymond
WM
Perez
Jaimes
Xavier
Jacob
Antone
Andrew
Diego
Jesse

E
Jean
Anthony

Ryan
Thomas
Paul
Lee
Gilette
Joseph

Earl

Marie

William

W

Kelly
William
David
Neil

Paul
Alejandro
Lindberg
Allen
Adrian

Joshua
Leigh
Armando
R

Lee

F

J

Eugene
Lee

John

J

Trevor
Allen
Nathaniel
J
Cameron
Michael
Bo-Alan
L

Wayne

Lee

Mejia-Espinoza
Mejia-Espinoza
Meza

Moon
Mora-Olvera
Morrison
Murphy
Myrik
Nacoste
North
Ortwein
Parmer
Patten
Pearson
Pequeno
Perez

Perez
Perkins
Peters
Peterson
Petrie
Pickens
Pierce
Querns
Radut
Ramirez
Ramirez
Ramirez-Pineda
Rich
Richardson
Rios Vega
Ritchie
Roberts
Rodas
Rodriguez
Rodriguez
Rueda De Leon
Russell

Rust
Salazar-Isidoro
Sandoval
Sarabia

Scott

Sears

Seele
Sepulveda
Serratos-Rivera
Shapiro
Shipley
Skjeie

Smith

Smith

Smith

Sol

Stickley
Strange
Summers
Swearingen
Tapia
Tapken
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor

Teach
Teeter
Terrell

Thom
Thompson
Trinidad-Villa
Tucker

Tyler

Ucan Camara

Valencia-Vasquez

Vazquez
Vedder
Vela-Vallejo
Ventris

Vian

Marion
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Marion
Clackamas
Multnomah
Linn
Washington
Multnomah
Deschutes
Clackamas
Multnomah
Jackson
Marion
Washington
Multnomah
Coos
Klamath
Linn
Clackamas
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Washington
Clackamas
Marion
Washington
Clackamas
Marion
Multnomah
Linn
Jackson
Deschutes
Jefferson
Marion
Clackamas
Marion
Multnomah
Marion
Jackson
Wasco
Multnomah
Klamath
Multnomah
Lane
Yamhill
Josephine
Clackamas
Clackamas
Linn
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Clackamas
Malheur
Deschutes
Marion
Marion
Yamhill
Umatilla
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Union
Washington
Deschutes
Josephine
Jackson
Lane
Klamath
Clackamas
Marion
Washington
Douglas
Marion
Columbia
Linn

Vildozola-Tepoxtec Washington
Volynets-Vasylchel Washington

Walker
Wall
Walter
Waters
Watts
Wegner
Welch
Werder
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Withrow
Wright
Yanez-Medina
Yeoman
Younce
Zan
Zaragoza

Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Multnomah
Lane
Clackamas
Douglas
Umatilla
Multnomah
Washington
Marion
Deschutes
Multnomah
Marion
Umatilla
Marion
Multnomah
Wasco

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Sex Abuse 1 New
Robbery | Attempt
Aggravated Murder
Robbery Il

Sex Abuse 1 New
Murder Attempt
Sex Abuse 1 New
Robbery Il Attempt
Sodomy | Attempt
Assault Il

Robbery Il
Aggravated Murder
Rape |
Manslaughter |
Assault Il

Assault Il

Murder

Unlawful Sexual Penetration Il
Unlawful Sexual Penetration Il
Murder Attempt
Murder

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Robbery | Attempt
Rape | Attempt
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Sex Abuse 1 New
Sodomy | Attempt
Rape |

Murder

Robbery |

Robbery | Attempt
Rape Il

Attempted Assault |
Rape li

Assault |

Sodomy |

Rape li

Sex Abuse 1 New
Robbery | Attempt
Murder Attempt
Assault Il

Robbery I

Sex Abuse 1 New
Kidnapping |

Rape | Attempt
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Robbery Il

Assault Il

Sex Abuse 1 New
Sodomy |

Rape |

Sex Abuse 1 New Attempt
Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Rape | Attempt
Robbery |

Assault Il

Sex Abuse 1 New
Rape | Attempt
Rape |

Kidnapping |
Manslaughter |

Sex Abuse 1 New
Rape | Attempt
Murder Attempt
Sodomy | Attempt
Sex Abuse 1 New
Sex Abuse 1 New
Robbery I

Sex Abuse 1 New
Assault Il

Arson |

Rape |

Rape |

Robbery | Attempt
Murder

Sodomy Il

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Assault |

Sodomy | Attempt
Sex Abuse 1 New
Robbery |

Murder

Robbery | Attempt
Robbery I

Assault 11l

Sex Abuse 1 New
Robbery Il

Sex Abuse 1 New
Manslaughter |

Sex Abuse 1 New
Assault Il

Sex Abuse 1 New
Rape | Attempt
Sodomy |

Assault Il

09C45610/02
09C45609/03
18CR26722/01
000937205/01
15CR46796/01
120985/01
14CR32211/01
16CR13460/02
16CR65663/02
18CR83961/05
16CR30153/02
18CR28394/02
960936839/01
16CR15984/01
08C46805/05
17CR54890/03
960633656/02
02CR1474/07
17CR11467/01
10101734/04
16CR53230/01
970836352/02
C121570CR/01
19CR19575/03
18CR77754/01
16CR56912/01
11C47363/04
17CR63322/01
17CR72875/01
98C46600/03
18CR28372/01
15CR30819/02
15CR51452/01
18CR01776/02
17CR08813/01
09C45231/02
16CR04086/01
16CR09587/01
130130479/02
18CR13588/01
15CR40999/01
18CR19124/04
17CR00531/02
15CR37882/02
140230847/02
19CR39794/01
14CR09096/07
18CR21764/02
16CR36061/01
CR1400871/06
16CR19465/01
14CR07065/01
16CR17653/08
06C47554/02
CR1501752/01
18CR46952/01
01FE0368AB/G
15CR45000/01
17CR20024/02
CR020346/07
CF130414/01
140230849/02
040431946/01
17CR70208/01
17CR32681/02
18CR08937/01
17CR19160/02
11CR0033/01
18CR02433/05
17CR08325/02
16CR00580/02
16CR29011/01
16CR10125/01
16CR77600/01
02CR1734FE/9
18CR26724/01
961155/07
17CR76152/01
18CR01141/01
C080575CR/02
15CR21465/02
110531959/04
CR1301920/07
15CR02332/01
200312821/01
18CR84586/02
18CR84422/01
CF010224/03
15CR28726/02
18CR59017/02
17CR64899/02
04FE0532ST/2
18CR60796/01
09C40416/02
CF100003/05
17CR83217/02
130431602/03
18CR19142/04

03/15/2012 100
05/07/2019 75
07/30/2018 90
07/10/2003 Life w/ Parole
02/19/2016 120
12/04/2013 40
05/13/2015 12
09/12/2016 75
02/10/2017 36
07/26/2019 36
09/29/2016 70
06/21/2018 45
03/20/1998 Life w/ Parole
08/26/2016 100
07/13/2009 220
01/19/2018 70
12/18/1996 70
04/10/2003 240
10/31/2017 75
02/18/2011 75
10/21/2016 90
03/31/2000 Life w/ Parole
11/13/2013 44
07/10/2019 72
08/30/2019 18
09/08/2017 75
04/13/2012 75
03/08/2018 25
07/19/2018 100
03/22/1999 300
04/16/2019 90
10/29/2015 50
12/6/2018 36
07/12/2018 30
04/18/2017 75
11/09/2009 90
12/07/2016 100
08/17/2016 75
10/04/2013 120
12/10/2018 70
04/25/2016 90
05/14/2018 70
09/15/2017 15
05/06/2016 75
07/23/2014 29
12/23/2019 75
04/28/2015 100
06/21/2018 70
01/06/2017 70
08/04/2015 45
02/02/2017 100
12/16/2014 100
08/30/2016 48
08/29/2006 100
11/04/2016 75
12/07/2018 46
02/10/2003 90
04/13/2017 70
09/06/2017 10
02/21/2006 45
10/09/2013 100
07/23/2014 90
09/23/2005 240
09/26/2018 75
03/12/2018 45
07/06/2018 90
02/22/2018 18
05/19/2011 75
09/21/2018 75
09/21/2017 70
04/14/2016 75
03/08/2017 70
06/14/2016 72
04/21/2017 100
07/15/2003 100
09/17/2018 90
06/05/1997 Life w/ Parole
06/05/2018 75
05/24/2018 14
03/06/2009 16
01/07/2016 90
10/26/2011 56
05/21/2014 33
07/20/2015 90
09/27/2004 Life w/ Parole
08/13/2019 60
06/26/2019 80
08/06/2001 45
01/24/2017 75
03/01/2019 70
04/11/2018 75
04/11/2005 240
05/16/2019 75
04/23/2009 70
06/24/2010 75
06/28/2018 110
10/25/2013 45
12/28/2018 70

140
45
30

Life

120
36
120
36
120
36
36
Life
240
36
36
36
Life
36
120
36
Life
240
36
120
45
45
60
140
Life
36
36
60
36
120
36
140
36

36
36
36
24
120
36
45
140
36
36
45
240
140
60
240
120
36
36
36
24
36
240
36
36
45
75
36
120
120
120
36
120
36
36
240
240
36
Life
120
60
120
36
64
45
36
Life
36
36
24
120
36
45

120
36
120
10
240
36

17
17
15
17
16
15
16
16
17
15
17
16
17
16
15
16
17
14
17
17
17
15
16
16
15
15
16
12
17
16
16
16
17
15
17
17
16
17
15
17
17
16
16
16
15
14
17
17
17
14
14
16
17
15
15
17
15
17
15
15
15
17
17
15
17
17
15
17
16
17
17
17
17
15
17
15
16
17
17
17
16
16
17
15
17
17
17
17
15
17
16
17
16
16
17
15
16
16

08/13/2019
10/28/2021
01/18/2022
03/21/2019
10/18/2020
12/02/2016
12/18/2019
04/21/2019
12/05/2019
07/11/2020
04/18/2019
03/09/2020
08/03/2014
04/09/2020
02/14/2019
05/18/2021
04/27/2011
04/09/2017
04/07/2020
01/30/2018
05/24/2020
02/06/2010
12/10/2018
04/09/2022
07/02/2022
11/02/2022
10/20/2017
04/02/2020
01/09/2022
06/17/2014
06/25/2022
09/20/2019

4/13/2021
10/08/2021
02/09/2022
12/31/2016
05/23/2020
07/13/2020
04/20/2020
06/13/2021
08/19/2019
02/16/2021
12/03/2019
12/16/2021
01/26/2019
07/31/2022
06/13/2019
02/26/2021
05/14/2019
06/06/2019
05/30/2020
07/14/2018
03/28/2019
10/22/2014
09/15/2021
01/16/2021
09/26/2013
12/10/2019
10/20/2020
04/17/2015
08/12/2017
12/27/2017
04/16/2014
12/11/2022
01/21/2020
11/14/2021
03/04/2022
07/29/2017
09/01/2021
12/08/2022
04/04/2022
04/13/2019
06/14/2019
12/06/2021
09/05/2020
01/16/2022
02/21/2009
07/16/2021
02/24/2021
02/14/2017
07/27/2019
07/24/2021
05/13/2018
04/19/2021
12/28/2015
06/20/2021
04/20/2022
07/14/2010
01/19/2020
08/26/2021
11/24/2020
04/16/2014
01/10/2022
09/02/2015
05/21/2018
07/15/2022
04/17/2018
02/16/2021

12/13/2027
12/13/2024
07/09/2024
Life
10/18/2025
07/18/2022
08/30/2024
06/05/2022
05/06/2022
01/10/2022
03/17/2022
01/08/2022
Life
06/09/2024
06/01/2029
02/16/2025
02/20/2026
04/09/2032
02/20/2022
05/14/2025
02/22/2024
Life
12/09/2024
03/07/2024
07/01/2025
11/02/2028
12/17/2023
10/03/2022
03/11/2026
09/17/2030
08/25/2026
11/20/2023
6/25/2022
10/09/2024
02/10/2027
06/30/2024
07/22/2024
12/02/2024
12/20/2026
04/03/2023
05/19/2023
01/17/2024
12/11/2021
03/16/2028
01/12/2024
06/15/2024
08/13/2023
01/27/2024
04/13/2022
06/05/2024
07/29/2024
09/12/2022
03/27/2022
02/21/2023
09/14/2026
03/12/2022
03/28/2026
01/07/2024
05/05/2024
06/30/2024
10/12/2021
11/12/2021
12/31/2022
12/11/2027
12/06/2021
08/15/2025
10/14/2026
10/29/2023
10/17/2024
10/07/2028
07/03/2028
03/14/2022
11/26/2021
12/06/2026
12/07/2038
05/27/2024
Life
08/31/2024
04/11/2024
02/09/2026
07/26/2023
01/07/2023
11/12/2022
07/20/2027
Life
01/09/2023
05/31/2024
01/16/2022
03/04/2023
07/27/2024
01/09/2024
05/06/2022
05/11/2025
04/26/2022
09/20/2026
04/14/2025
04/17/2023
01/17/2024



15 Years Served
ID Number First Name

18973812
18070193
16202876
15197950
12058943
18130634
7642922
12997064
17106385
18386925
16978331
17098542
20532681
22639865
14967148
8982895
7615275
19615470
11917683
16804053
22630114
19594255
17194161
14383365
17752050
18617145
15238306
20688562
21020765
5790536
14286696
22788127
5303383
19790631
7623482
17424018
12158812
15064568
13961165
14765837
17581303
14255263
15968711
20866486
21750593
18931415
20693304
12614513
12011957
13998734
17574790
11588939
13961174
12379118
12735420
22465810
19378475
12909572
22752434
22482695
15656380
15064550
13150508
14748621
17586815
14360122
11976525
16629373
18549706
15162721
13160430
15476953
20307425
18303267
20707671
21665549
18617039

Alejandro
Casey
Joseph
Carl
James
Parrish
Robert
Earl
Charley
Reynaldo
Gustavo
Austin
Samuel
Juan
Cody
Todd
Jamie
Miguel
Timothy
Cayce
Ellen
Thomas
Christopher
Brian
David
Nicolas
Timothy
Justin
John
Shayne
Michael
Elaine
Michael
Andrew
Delaine
Kenneth
Michael
Lucretia
David
Seth
Morgan
Justin
Emanuel
Edward
Mason
Alberto
Sintorri
Medero
Deandrae
Jessie
Joyce
Manuel
Raymond
Anthony
Anthony
Andy
Juanito
Matthew
Brian
Donevin
Justin
Ashley
Jason
Trevelle
Samuel
Kendall
Joseph
Vladys
Dustin
Truett
Bradley
Stephen
Alek
Edward
Tyler
Christopher
Martin

Middle Name

Jo
Eugene
Richard
M

L

Warren
William
Antonio

Montgomery
E
Adolfo

Daniel
Russell
Angel
Elias

Riley
Michael
Joseph
Christ

A
Dejohn Joseph

M

Marie

w

Arjune Tiyler
Johdon
Wayne

Anne

Joseph
Edwin

Alicia Jodeen
Alan

Valery
Jay

Lesane

Davin
Yvonne

Allen

Ryan
Gene
Michael

Marie
W

Leigh
R

Michael
John
Allen
Michael
Nicholas
Wayne
Blake

County of Conv Age when Crin Crime

Last Name

Alarcon Marion
Alexander Marion
Allen Multnomah
Alsup Multnomah
Anderson Marion
Bennette Multnomah
Brown Deschutes
Carnahan Lane
Carnes Douglas
Ceja Multnomah
Chavez-Ramos Marion
Clark Douglas
Cochrane Marion
Cruz Marion
Dalton Jefferson
Davilla Clackamas
Davis Multnomah
Espinal Clackamas
Espinosa Marion
French Multnomah
Friar Jackson
Garcia Lincoln
Gonzalez Marion
Hardegger Lane
Hauser Lane
Hernandez Marion
Higgens Multnomah
Hubbard Multnomah
Hurley Marion
Jacobs Clackamas
Jasper Multnomah
Jeffers Lane
Jenkins Multnomah
Johnson Clackamas
Jones Multnomah
Jones Marion
Jump Multnomah
Karle Deschutes
Keever Lane

Koch Deschutes
Larsen Marion
Link Deschutes
Lopez-Delgado Marion
Makarenko Lane
Meeker Multnomah
Mejia-Espinoza  Marion
Miranda Marion
Moon Multnomah
Patten Multnomah
Payne-Rana Clatsop
Pequeno Marion
Perez Multnomah
Perkins Coos
Pickens Multnomah
Richardson Marion
Santana-May Multnomah
Sebastian Multnomah
Sexton Polk
Smeltzer Deschutes
Smith Washington
Sol Marion
Summers Deschutes
Tapken Yamhill
Taylor Multnomah
Vasquez Multnomah
Vedder Douglas
Ventris Columbia
Volynets-Vasylche Washington
Wallace Douglas
Watts Lane
Werder Umatilla
Withrow Deschutes
Wright Klamath
Yeoman Umatilla
Younk Polk

Baker Multnomah

Covarrubias-River: Marion

15
15
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
15
16
16
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
15
15
17
17
15
17
15
17
16
16
17
17
16
17
17
15
17
16
17
15
15
17
16
17
16
17
17
17
17
16
15
17
14
15
16
17
15
17
17
15
15
15
15
17
17
17
16
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
15
16
16

Case Number

Sodomy | 10C42029/06
Sodomy | 09C45606/02
Manslaughter | 070230865/01
Murder Aggravated 030632925/01
Murder 96C21305/01
Manslaughter | 110431522/02
Murder Aggravated 88CR0328WE/2
Murder 209817719/01
Murder 07CR1962FE/1
Manslaughter | 130733069/01
Assault | 09C44687/02
Murder 07CR1888FE/1
Rape | 14C40283/04
Sex Abuse 1 New 17CR83630/02
Sex Abuse 1 New 03FE0008/07
Murder 9200004/01
Manslaughter | C880431892/02
Murder 17CR75186/01
Murder Aggravated 98C51963/01
Murder 061136448/03
Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A117CR65627/01
Murder 100548/01
Attempted Murder 07C51425/01
Murder 200118898/03
Sex Abuse 1 New 200827512/06
Attempted Aggravated Murder 15CR01109/01
Robbery II 031035086/01
Burglary | 14CR08336/09
Attempted Aggravated Murder 15CR01115/01
Murder 81413/02
Murder 051036460/01
Assault | 17CR08323/11
Kidnapping | 791134298/02
Murder CR1202005/01
Robbery | 880432918/01
Sodomy | 09C44446/02
Robbery | 080431997/04
Robbery | 01FE0369AB/G
Robbery | 200020673/04
Murder Aggravated 01FE0367AB/3
Rape | 08C48507/06
Murder Aggravated 01FE0371AB/4
Murder Aggravated 05C45367/01
Attempted Robbery | 17CR81347/03
Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A 116CR79955/02
Unlawful Sexual Penetration | 09C45610/02
Assault | 15CR22375/02
Murder Aggravated 000937205/01
Murder Aggravated 960936839/01
Murder Aggravated 991056/02
Manslaughter | 08C46805/05
Assault Il 960633656/02
Murder 02CR1474/07
Murder 970836352/02

Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A 198C46600/04
Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A 116CR80360/02

Rape |

Murder

Attempted Sodomy |
Attempted Sex Abuse 1 New
Sodomy |

Robbery |
Attempted Rape |
Manslaughter |
Manslaughter |
Rape |

Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New
Murder Aggravated
Murder

Assault 11
Manslaughter |
Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New
Sodomy |
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Murder

14CR23489/01
98P3243/01
18CR15369/03
17CR57409/07
06C47554/02
01FEO368AB/G
CR020346/07
040431946/01
120130260/01
02CR1734FE/9
961155/07
C080575CR/05
10CR1291FE/01
200312821/01
CF010224/03
04FE0532ST/2
17CR00193/01
CF100003/05
17CR19169/01
16CR75101/01
10C46958/02

Conviction Date

5/12/2011
12/28/2009
6/1/2009
9/12/2005
1/31/1997
1/17/2013
11/4/1988
1/26/1999
11/16/2009
10/4/2017
11/9/2009
2/16/2010
10/14/2014
2/8/2018
10/20/2003
3/6/1992
1/20/1988
7/31/2018
5/5/1999
8/8/2007
4/2/2019
5/21/2013
3/21/2008
9/11/2002
7/29/2009
6/8/2015
4/9/2004
11/24/2014
6/3/2015
7/1/1981
12/11/2006
1/9/2018
7/30/1980
3/18/2014
9/13/1988
12/7/2009
12/15/2009
2/10/2003
12/20/2000
8/14/2003
5/19/2009
9/26/2003
2/10/2006
5/3/2018
12/19/2017
3/15/2012
10/7/2015
7/10/2003
3/20/1998
11/8/2000
7/13/2009
12/18/1996
4/10/2003
3/31/2000
3/22/1999
12/19/2017
4/1/2016
12/16/1998
9/12/2018
5/10/2018
8/29/2006
2/10/2003
2/21/2006
9/23/2005
6/10/2013
7/15/2003
6/5/1997
3/6/2009
11/13/2012
9/27/2004
8/6/2001
4/11/2005
8/25/2017
6/24/2010
1/3/2018
10/31/2017

100

100

216

Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
216

Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
216

90

Life w/ Parole
100

75

75

600

360

Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
240

Life w/ Parole
90

Life w/ Parole
75

120

30

72

120

Life

Life w/ Parole
90

240

Life w/ Parole
360

100

90

90

70

No Parole

100

Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
36

72

100

90

Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
No Parole

220

70

240

Life w/ Parole
300

46

100

Life w/ Parole
40

10

100

90

45

240

204

100

300

16

No Parole

Life w/ Parole
45

240

Life w/ Parole
75

100

120

08/22/2011 Life w/ Parole

140
140
240
Life
Life
24
Matrix
Life
Life
24
36
Life
140
45
120
Life
Matrix
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
36
Life
120
36
40
240
36
Matrix
Life
36

Life

140
36
36
36

140
Life
Life
36
36
140
36
Life
Life

36
36
Life
Life
Life
36
140
Life
120
60
240
36
36
36
36
240
Life
120

Life
24

Life
120
240

36
Life

Sentence Length in PPS Length Earliest or Projected Release Date

11/22/2045
03/17/2026
03/03/2025
8/17/2044
9/29/2021
03/29/2029

Matrix- No parole date

9/24/2023
9/27/2032
02/25/2034
01/10/2026
9/27/2032
10/18/2030
09/16/2036
01/07/2028
08/18/2031
No Parole Date
11/11/2042
10/20/2028
11/2/2031
10/01/2041
5/20/2036
06/30/2026
9/30/2026
12/27/2025
01/07/2033
02/05/2022
06/01/2042
01/07/2033
06/07/2023 T
11/12/2030
02/05/2037
08/26/2028 T
12/10/2037
No Parole Date
01/26/2026
04/25/2031
03/28/2026
02/10/2024
No Parole
05/06/2025
3/29/2031
4/28/2035
09/26/2035
05/10/2037
12/13/2027
06/01/2035
7/25/2036
7/3/2032
No Parole
06/01/2029
02/20/2026
04/09/2032
8/7/2022
09/17/2030
08/20/2035
11/11/2035
7/14/2048
04/03/2035
05/24/2034
02/21/2023
03/28/2026
06/30/2024
12/31/2022
08/31/2031
12/07/2038
08/22/2021
02/09/2026
No Parole
7/11/2028
01/16/2022
05/06/2022
12/30/2046
09/20/2026
11/26/2033
11/27/2036

3/1/2043 Life

PPS End Date

7/22/2057
11/17/2037
3/3/2045

3/29/2031

2/25/2036
1/10/2029

6/18/2042
6/16/2040
1/7/2038
Life

Life
6/30/2029

12/27/2035
1/7/2036
6/5/2025
6/1/2062
1/7/2036

2/5/2040

9/26/2037
4/25/2034
3/28/2029
2/10/2027

1/6/2037

9/26/2038
5/10/2040
8/13/2039

6/1/2038

6/1/2032
2/20/2029
Life

Life
8/20/2038
7/11/2047

4/3/2045
5/24/2039
2/21/2043
3/28/2029
6/30/2027

12/31/2025
8/31/2034
12/7/2058

Life
2/9/2036

1/16/2024
5/6/2022

9/20/2036
11/26/2053
11/27/2039

15 Year served Date

6/13/2025
7/21/2024
3/5/2022
8/19/2018
9/30/2011
3/30/2026
3/3/2025
10/24/2013
9/29/2022
7/7/2028
6/8/2024
9/28/2022
2/16/2029
12/18/2032
1/6/2018
7/15/2013
6/28/2006
11/12/2032
10/21/2013
11/2/2021
10/2/2032
5/22/2026
1/1/2034
10/1/2016
4/27/2024
1/8/2030
10/6/2018
6/2/2029
1/8/2030
7/8/1996
11/13/2020
12/8/2032

08/26/2028 Tentitive

12/12/2027

No Parole Date

5/29/2024
4/27/2023
3/28/2016
10/11/2015
3/30/2016
9/7/2023
3/29/2016
4/29/2020
5/3/2033
12/17/2031
4/13/2026
6/3/2030
9/26/2015
9/4/2011
3/15/2014
10/31/2023
7/2/2011
4/10/2017
8/7/2012
6/25/2013
12/21/2031
11/10/2030
7/15/2013
8/4/2033
1/31/2033
6/22/2021
3/28/2016
2/1/2021
4/17/2019
1/24/2027
6/6/2017
8/24/2011
2/21/2023
7/9/2025
7/12/2018
7/30/2013
4/17/2019
1/1/2032
1/19/2025
3/29/2032
11/29/2031
8/31/2026

Matrix



15 years served, All offenses

ID Number
18973812
18973812
18973812
18973812
18973812
18070193
16202876
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
15197950
12058943
21665549
21665549
21665549
21665549
21665549
21665549
21665549
18130634
7642922

12997064
17106385
18386925
18386925
16978331
16978331
17098542
20532681
20532681
18617039
22639865
22639865
22639865
14967148
14967148
14967148
14967148
8982895

7615275

7615275

7615275

19615470
11917683
11917683
16804053
22630114
22630114
19594255
17194161
14383365
17752050
17752050
17752050
18617145
18617145
18617145
18617145
15238306
20688562
20688562
20688562
20688562
20688562
20688562
21020765
21020765
21020765
21020765
5790536

5790536

5790536

5790536

14286696
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
22788127
5303383

5303383

5303383

5303383

5303383

19790631
7623482

7623482

17424018
12158812
12158812
15064568
13961165
14765837
14765837
17581303
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263

First Name
Alejandro
Alejandro
Alejandro
Alejandro
Alejandro
Casey
Joseph
Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl

Carl
James
Christopher
Christopher
Christopher
Christopher
Christopher
Christopher
Christopher
Parrish
Robert
Earl
Charley
Reynaldo
Reynaldo
Gustavo
Gustavo
Austin
Samuel
Samuel
Martin
Juan
Juan
Juan
Cody
Cody
Cody
Cody
Todd
Jamie
Jamie
Jamie
Miguel
Timothy
Timothy
Cayce
Ellen
Ellen
Thomas
Christopher
Brian
David
David
David
Nicolas
Nicolas
Nicolas
Nicolas
Timothy
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
John
John
John
John
Shayne
Shayne
Shayne
Shayne
Michael
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Elaine
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Andrew
Delaine
Delaine
Kenneth
Michael
Michael
Lucretia
David
Seth
Seth
Morgan
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin

Middle Name

Jo

Eugene
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
Richard
M

L
Warren
William
Antonio
Antonio

Montgomery

E
E

Adolfo
Adolfo
Adolfo

Daniel
Russell
Russell
Russell
Angel
Elias
Elias

Riley
Michael
Joseph
Christ
Christ
Christ

A
Dejohn Joseph
Dejohn Joseph
Dejohn Joseph
Dejohn Joseph
Dejohn Joseph
Dejohn Joseph

Arjune Tiyler
Johdon
Johdon
Wayne

Anne
Joseph
Edwin
Edwin
Alicia Jodeen
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan

Last Name
Alarcon
Alarcon
Alarcon
Alarcon
Alarcon
Alexander
Allen
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Alsup
Anderson
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Bennette
Brown
Carnahan
Carnes
Ceja

Ceja

Chavez-Ramos
Chavez-Ramos

Clark
Cochrane
Cochrane

Covarrubias-Rivera

Cruz
Cruz
Cruz
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Davilla
Davis
Davis
Davis
Espinal
Espinosa
Espinosa
French
Friar
Friar
Garcia
Gonzalez
Hardegger
Hauser
Hauser
Hauser
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Higgens
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hurley
Hurley
Hurley
Hurley
Jacobs
Jacobs
Jacobs
Jacobs
Jasper
Jeffers
Jeffers
Jeffers
Jeffers
leffers
Jeffers
Jeffers
Jeffers
Jeffers
Jeffers
Jenkins
Jenkins
Jenkins
Jenkins
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jump
Jump
Karle
Keever
Koch
Koch
Larsen
Link
Link
Link
Link
Link
Link

County of Conviction

Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Deschutes
Lane
Douglas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Marion
Douglas
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Jackson
Jackson
Lincoln
Marion
Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Multnomah
Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clackamas
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Deschutes
Lane
Deschutes
Deschutes
Marion
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes

Crime was C Crime

16

15
15
15
15
15
15
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
15
15
16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
15
17
17
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
15
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
15
17
17
16
17
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
17

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Manslaughter |

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder

Murder

Murder

Murder

Robbery |

Robbery li

Robbery li

Assault li

Assault li

Murder

Attempted Aggravated Murder
Kidnapping |

Rape |

Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Sex Pen |

Assault |

Manslaughter |

Murder Aggravated

Murder

Murder

Manslaughter |

Attempted Aggravated Murder
Assault |

Assault Il

Murder

Rape |

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy I

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Murder

Manslaughter |

Manslaughter |

Manslaughter |

Murder

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder

Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A Felony
Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A Felony
Murder

Attempted Murder

Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy |

Attempted Aggravated Murder
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Robbery Il

Burglary |

Kidnapping |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy |

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Attempted Aggravated Murder
Murder

Murder

Murder

Murder

Murder

Assault |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Unauthorized Use of a Vehicle
Kidnapping |

Rape |

Rape |

Robbery Il

Sodomy |

Murder

Robbery |

Robbery |

Sodomy |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Rape |

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Criminal Conspiracy A Felony
Criminal Conspiracy A Felony
Criminal Conspiracy A Felony
Criminal Conspiracy A Felony

Case Number
10C42029/06
10C42029/11
10C47310/01
10C47310/02
10C47310/06
09C45606/02
070230865/01
030632925/01
030632925/02
030632925/03
030632925/04
030632925/05
030632925/06
030632925/07
030632925/11
030632925/12
030632925/13
030632925/14
030632925/15
050533107/01
050533107/02
050533107/02
050533107/03
050533107/03
96C21305/01
16CR75101/01
16CR75101/07
16CR75101/09
16CR75101/11
16CR75101/11
16CR75101/13
16CR75101/14
110431522/02
88CR0328WE/2
209817719/01
07CR1962FE/1
130733069/01
130733069/03
09C44687/02
09C51538/01
07CR1888FE/1
14C40283/04
14C40283/06
10C46958/02
17CR83630/02
17CR83630/03
17CR83630/01
03FE0008/07
03FE0008/09
03FE0008/12
03FE0008/14
9200004/01
C880431892/02
C880431892/03
C880431892/05
17CR75186/01
98C51963/01
98C51963/02
061136448/03
17CR65627/01
17CR65627/02
100548/01
07C51425/01
200118898/03
200827512/06
200827512/07
200827512/02
15CR01109/01
15CR01109/02
15CR01109/03
15CR01109/04
031035086/01
14CR08336/09
14CR08336/01
14CR08336/14
14CR08336/04
14CR08336/07
14CR08336/08
15CR0O1115/01
15CR01115/02
15CR01115/03
15CR01115/04
81413/02
81413/04
81413/02
81413/04
051036460/01
17CR08323/11
17CR08323/01
17CR08323/03
17CR08323/05
17CR08323/05
17CR08323/07
17CR08323/09
17CR08323/12
17CR08323/14
17CR08323/16
791134298/02
791134298/01
791134298/04
791134298/05
791134298/03
CR1202005/01
880432918/01
880432919/01
09C44446/02
080431997/04
080431997/05
01FE0369AB/G
200020673/04
01FE0367AB/3
01FE0367AB/4
08C48507/06
01FE0371AB/4
01FE0371AB/5
01FE0371AB/6
01FE0371AB/7
01FE0371AB/8
01FE0371AB/9

5/12/2011
5/12/2011
5/12/2011
5/12/2011
5/12/2011
12/28/2009
6/1/2009
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
9/12/2005
1/31/1997
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
1/17/2013
11/4/1988
1/26/1999
11/16/2009
10/4/2017
2/12/2015
11/9/2009
1/13/2010
2/16/2010
10/14/2014
10/14/2014
08/22/2011
2/8/2018
2/8/2018
2/8/2018
10/20/2003
10/20/2003
10/20/2003
10/20/2003
3/6/1992
1/20/1988
1/20/1988
1/20/1988
7/31/2018
5/5/1999
5/5/1999
8/8/2007
4/2/2019
4/2/2019
5/21/2013
3/21/2008
9/11/2002
7/29/2009
7/29/2009
7/29/2009
6/8/2015
6/8/2015
6/8/2015
6/8/2015
4/9/2004
11/24/2014
11/24/2014
11/24/2014
11/24/2014
11/24/2014
11/24/2014
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
7/1/1981
7/1/1981
7/1/1981
7/1/1981
12/11/2006
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
7/30/1980
7/30/1980
7/30/1980
7/30/1980
7/30/1980
3/18/2014
9/13/1988
9/13/1988
12/7/2009
12/15/2009
12/15/2009
2/10/2003
12/20/2000
8/14/2003
8/14/2003
5/19/2009
9/26/2003
9/26/2003
9/26/2003
9/26/2003
9/26/2003
9/26/2003

Conviction Date Sentence Length in

100

100

100

50

130

100

216
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole

90

42

28

28

42

Life w/ Parole

120

90

100

20

80

100

90

216

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

216

120

90

24

Life w/ Parole

100

100
Life w/ Parole

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

600

360

360

360

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

240

60
Life w/ Parole

90

Life w/ Parole

75

75

100

120

96

120

120

30

72
90
75
100
36
300

120

96

120

120

Life

Life

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

Life w/ Parole

90

90

90

10

80

90

90

90

90

50

240

240

240

36

240

Life w/ Parole

360

360

100

90

66

90

70

No Parole

No Parole

100
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole
Life w/ Parole

PPS Length
140
120
110
110
110
140
240
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life

36
36
0

0
36
Life
36
36
240
240

240
36

24
Matrix
Life
Life

24

36

36

12

Life
140
140
Life

45

45

45
120
120
120
120
Life
Matrix
Matrix
Matrix
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life

36

Life

36

Life
120
120
240
36
432
36

36

40
240
60

60

60
240
240
36

36

36

36
Matrix
Matrix
Matrix
Matrix
Life

36

36

36

36

0

36

36

36

36

10
Parole
Parole
Parole
Parole
Parole
Life
Matrix
Matrix
140

36

36

36

36

140
Life

o O O O

Projected Release Date PPS End Date

11/22/2045
11/22/2045
11/22/2045
11/22/2045
11/22/2045
03/17/2026
03/03/2025
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
11/27/2036
11/27/2036
11/27/2036
11/27/2036
11/27/2036
11/27/2036
11/27/2036
03/29/2029
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
02/25/2034
02/25/2034
01/10/2026
01/10/2026
Life w/Parole
10/18/2030
10/18/2030
3/1/2043
09/16/2036
09/16/2036
09/16/2036
01/07/2028
01/07/2028
01/07/2028
01/07/2028
08/18/2031
No Parole Date
No Parole Date
No Parole Date
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
10/01/2041
10/01/2041
Life w/Parole
06/30/2026
Life w/Parole
12/27/2025
12/27/2025
12/27/2025
01/07/2033
01/07/2033
01/07/2033
01/07/2033
02/05/2022

06/01/2042
06/01/2042
06/01/2042
06/01/2042
06/01/2042
06/01/2042

01/07/2033
01/07/2033
01/07/2033
01/07/2033

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
02/05/2037
08/26/2028 Tentitive
08/26/2028 Tentitive
08/26/2028 Tentitive
08/26/2028 Tentitive
08/26/2028 Tentitive
Life w/Parole

Matrix

Matrix

01/26/2026
04/25/2031
04/25/2031
03/28/2026
02/10/2024

No Parole

No Parole
05/06/2025

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

Life w/Parole

7/22/2057
11/22/2055
1/22/2055
1/22/2055
1/22/2055
11/17/2037
3/3/2045

11/27/2039
11/27/2039
11/27/2056
11/27/2056

11/27/2056
11/27/2039
3/29/2031

2/25/2036
2/25/2037
1/10/2029
1/10/2027

6/18/2042
6/18/2042

Life

6/16/2040
6/16/2040
6/16/2040
1/7/2038
1/7/2038
1/7/2038
1/7/2038
Life

Life
10/1/2044

6/30/2029

12/27/2035
12/27/2035
12/27/2045
1/7/2036
1/7/2069
1/7/2036
1/7/2036
6/5/2025
6/1/2062
6/1/2047
6/1/2047
6/1/2047
6/1/2062
6/1/2062
1/7/2036
1/7/2036
1/7/2036
1/7/2036

2/5/2040
2/5/2040
2/5/2040
2/5/2040
2/5/2037
2/5/2040
2/5/2040
2/5/2040
2/5/2040
12/5/2037
Matrix
Matrix
Matrix
Matrix
Matrix

9/26/2037
4/25/2034
4/25/2034
3/28/2029
2/10/2027

1/6/2037



14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
14255263
15968711
15968711
15968711
20866486
20866486
20866486
21750593
21750593
18931415
20693304
20693304
20693304
20693304
12614513
12011957
13998734
13998734
17574790
17574790
11588939
11588939
13961174
13961174
12379118
12735420
12735420
22465810
22465810
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
19378475
12909572
12909572
22752434
22752434
22752434
22482695
22482695
22482695
22482695
22482695
22482695
22482695
22482695
15656380
15064550
13150508
13150508
13150508
14748621
17586815
17586815
14360122
14360122
11976525
11976525
16629373
16629373
18549706
18549706
15162721
15162721
13160430
15476953
20307425
20307425
20307425
18303267
18303267
20707671
20707671

Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Justin
Emanuel
Emanuel
Emanuel
Edward
Edward
Edward
Mason
Mason
Alberto
Sintorri
Sintorri
Sintorri
Sintorri
Medero
Deandrae
Jessie
Jessie
Joyce
Joyce
Manuel
Manuel
Raymond
Raymond
Anthony
Anthony
Anthony
Andy
Andy
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Juanito
Matthew
Matthew
Brian
Brian
Brian
Donevin
Donevin
Donevin
Donevin
Donevin
Donevin
Donevin
Donevin
Justin
Ashley
Jason
Jason
Jason
Trevelle
Samuel
Samuel
Kendall
Kendall
Joseph
Joseph
Vladys
Vladys
Dustin
Dustin
Truett
Truett
Bradley
Stephen
Alek
Alek
Alek
Edward
Edward
Tyler
Tyler

Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan
Alan

Valery
Valery
Valery
Jay
Jay

Lesane
Lesane
Lesane
Lesane

Davin
Davin
Yvonne
Yvonne

Allen
Allen

[ S S S S

Ryan
Ryan
Gene
Gene
Gene
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael

Marie

Leigh
Leigh

Michael
Michael
John
John
Allen
Michael
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Wayne
Wayne
Blake
Blake

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link

Link
Lopez-Delgado
Lopez-Delgado
Lopez-Delgado
Makarenko
Makarenko
Makarenko
Meeker
Meeker
Mejia-Espinoza
Miranda
Miranda
Miranda
Miranda
Moon
Patten
Payne-Rana
Payne-Rana
Pequeno
Pequeno
Perez

Perez
Perkins
Perkins
Pickens
Richardson
Richardson
Santana-May
Santana-May
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian
Sexton
Sexton
Smeltzer
Smeltzer
Smeltzer
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Sol
Summers
Tapken
Tapken
Tapken
Taylor
Vasquez
Vasquez
Vedder
Vedder
Ventris
Ventris

Volynets-Vasylchenko
Volynets-Vasylchenko

Wallace
Wallace
Watts
Watts
Werder
Withrow
Wright
Wright
Wright
Yeoman
Yeoman
Younk
Younk

Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Marion
Marion
Marion
Lane

Lane

Lane
Multnomah
Multnomah
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Clatsop
Clatsop
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Coos

Coos
Multnomah
Marion
Marion
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Polk

Polk
Deschutes
Deschutes
Deschutes
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Marion
Deschutes
Yamhill
Yamhill
Yambhill
Multnomah
Multnomah
Multnomah
Douglas
Douglas
Columbia
Columbia
Washington
Washington
Douglas
Douglas
Lane

Lane
Umatilla
Deschutes
Klamath
Klamath
Klamath
Umatilla
Umatilla
Polk

Polk

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
17
17
17
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
17
17
14
14
15
16
16
17
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
17
17
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15

Criminal Conspiracy A Felony
Robbery |

Robbery |

Robbery |

Murder Attempt

Murder Attempt

Assault li

Burglary |

Burglary |

Theft |

Theft |

Murder Aggravated

Murder

Burglary |

Attempted Robbery |
Robbery |

Robbery |

Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A Felony
Manslaughter |

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Assault |

Assault |

Attempted Murder
Unlawful Use of a Weapon
Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated

Murder Aggravated
Manslaughter |

Robbery |

Assault Il

Assault Il

Murder

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |
Murder

Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A Felony
Murder

Criminal Conspiracy to commit an A Felony
Manslaughter |

Rape |

Rape |

Rape |

Rape |

Rape |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Murder

Murder

Attempted Sodomy |
Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Attempted Sex Abuse 1 New
Attempted Sex Abuse 1 New
Attempted Sodomy |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy |

Robbery |

Attempted Rape |
Attempted Sexual Penetration |
Attempted Sodomy |
Manslaughter |
Manslaughter |

Unlawful Use of a Weapon
Sodomy |

Sodomy |

Murder

Robbery |

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy |

Murder Aggravated

Rape |

Murder

Murder

Assault Il

Manslaughter |

Rape |

Rape |

Murder

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sex Abuse 1 New

Sodomy |

Unlawful Sexual Penetration |

01FE0371AB/10
01FE0371AB/15
01FE0371AB/16
01FE0371AB/17
01FE0371AB/11
01FE0371AB/12
01FE0371AB/13
01FE0371AB/19
01FE0371AB/20
01FE0371AB/21
01FE0371AB/22
05C45367/02
05C45367/06
05C45367/07
17CR81347/03
17CR81347/01
17CR81347/02
16CR79955/02
16CR79955/01
09C45610/02
15CR22375/02
15CR22375/04
15CR22375/01
15CR22375/05
000937205/01
960936839/01
991056/02
991056/02
08C46805/05
08C46805/03
960633656/02
960633656/03
02CR1474/07
02CR1474/09
970836352/02
98C46600/04
98C46600/03
16CR80360/02
16CR80360/01
14CR23489/01
14CR23489/02
14CR23489/03
14CR23489/04
14CR23489/05
14CR23489/06
14CR23489/07
14CR23489/08
14CR23489/09
14CR23489/10
98P3243/01
98P3243/02
18CR15369/03
18CR15369/01
18CR15369/02
17CR57409/07
17CR57409/07
17CR57409/05
17CR57409/01
17CR57409/02
17CR57409/03
17CR57409/04
17CR57409/06
06C47554/02
01FE0368AB/G
CR020346/07
CR020346/09
CR020346/08
040431946/01
120130260/01
130532184/01
02CR1734FE/)
02CR1734FE/K
961155/07
961155/08
C080575CR/05
C080575CR/02
10CR1291FE/01
10CR1291FE/07
200312821/01
200312821/01
CF010224/03
04FE0532ST/2
17CR56698/01
17CR56698/01
17CR00193/01
CF100003/05
CF100003/14
17CR19169/01
17CR19169/05

9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole

9/26/2003 36
9/26/2003 36
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
9/26/2003 Life w/ Parole
2/10/2006 Life w/ Parole
2/10/2006 Life w/ Parole
2/10/2006 Life w/ Parole
5/3/2018 36
5/3/2018 90
5/3/2018 90
12/19/2017 72
12/19/2017 204
3/15/2012 100
10/7/2015 90
10/7/2015 90
10/7/2015 90
10/7/2015 60
7/10/2003 Life w/ Parole
3/20/1998 Life w/ Parole
11/8/2000 No Parole
11/8/2000 No Parole
7/13/2009 220
7/13/2009 27
12/18/1996 70
12/18/1996 70
4/10/2003 240
4/10/2003 120
3/31/2000 Life w/ Parole
3/22/1999 300
3/22/1999 300
12/19/2017 46
12/19/2017 204
4/1/2016 100
4/1/2016 100
4/1/2016 40
4/1/2016 100
4/1/2016 100
4/1/2016 75
4/1/2016 75
4/1/2016 75
4/1/2016 75
4/1/2016 75
12/16/1998 Life w/ Parole
12/16/1998 Life w/ Parole
9/12/2018 40
9/12/2018 100
9/12/2018 100
5/10/2018 10
5/10/2018 20
5/10/2018 36
5/10/2018 75
5/10/2018 75
5/10/2018 75
5/10/2018 75
5/10/2018 75
8/29/2006 100
2/10/2003 90
2/21/2006 45
2/21/2006 18
2/21/2006 18
9/23/2005 240
6/10/2013 204
6/10/2013 60
7/15/2003 100
7/15/2003 100
6/5/1997 300
6/5/1997 300
3/6/2009 16
3/6/2009 100
11/13/2012 No Parole
11/13/2012 100
9/27/2004 Life w/ Parole
9/27/2004 Life w/ Parole
8/6/2001 45
4/11/2005 240
8/25/2017 60
8/25/2017 40
8/25/2017 Life w/ Parole
6/24/2010 75
6/24/2010 25
1/3/2018 100
1/3/2018 100

O OO O OO0 oo oo

Life
Life
Life
36
36
36
36
36
140
36
36
36

Life
Life

36
36
36
36
Life
Life
Life
Life
Life
36
36
140
140
140
140
140
45
45
45
45
45
Life
Life
120
240
240
60

120
120
120
120
120
120
240
36
36
36
36
36
36

240
240
Life
Life
120
Life

140
Life
Life

24

240
Life
120
120
240
240

Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
09/26/2035
09/26/2035
09/26/2035
05/10/2037
05/10/2037
12/13/2027
06/01/2035
06/01/2035
06/01/2035
06/01/2035
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole

06/01/2029
06/01/2029
02/20/2026
02/20/2026
04/09/2032
04/09/2032
Life w/Parole
09/17/2030
09/17/2030
08/20/2035
08/20/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
11/11/2035
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
04/03/2035
04/03/2035
04/03/2035
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
05/24/2034
02/21/2023
03/28/2026
06/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2024
12/31/2022
08/31/2031
08/31/2031
12/07/2038
12/07/2038
08/22/2021
08/22/2021
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
No Parole
No Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
01/16/2022
05/06/2022
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
Life w/Parole
09/20/2026
09/20/2026
11/26/2033
11/26/2033

9/26/2038
9/26/2038
9/26/2038
5/10/2040
5/10/2040
8/13/2039
6/1/2038
6/1/2038
6/1/2038
6/1/2035

6/1/2032
6/1/2032
2/20/2029
2/20/2029
Life

Life

Life

Life
8/20/2038
8/20/2038
7/11/2047
7/11/2047
7/11/2047
7/11/2047
7/11/2047
8/11/2039
8/11/2039
8/11/2039
8/11/2039
8/11/2039

4/3/2045
4/3/2055
4/3/2055
5/24/2039
5/24/2034
5/24/2044
5/24/2044
5/24/2044
5/24/2044
5/24/2044
5/24/2044
2/21/2043
3/28/2029
6/30/2027
6/30/2027
6/30/2027
12/31/2025
8/31/2034
8/31/2031
12/7/2058
12/7/2058
Life

Life
2/9/2036
Life

1/16/2024
5/6/2022

9/20/2036
9/20/2036
11/26/2053
11/26/2053



	50 percent served
	15 years served
	15 years served, all offenses

